
Antonia Hover 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Angie Calhoun 
Thursday, January 28, 2021 12:07 PM 
Consumer Correspondence 
Diane Hood 
FW: To CLK Docket 20200226 

CORRESPONDENCE 
1/28/2021 
DOCUMENT NO. 01653-2021 

Attachments: 1 A&B Environmental Utilities LLC.pdf; 2016 08-03 Septic needs.pdf; Septic Permit.pdf 

Correspondence for docket 20200226 

-----Original Message-----
From: Consumer Contact <Contact@PSC.STATE.FL.US> 
Sent: Thursday, January 28, 202111:55 AM 
To: Angie Calhoun <ACalhoun@PSC.STATE.FL.US> 
Subject: To CLK Docket 20200226 

-----Original Message-----
From: Brian & Luz Matlin <brianandluz@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, January 27, 202112:13 PM 
To: Consumer Contact <Contact@PSC.STATE.FL.US> 
Subject: Fw: Sewage objection 

We just received this letter on Monday; January 25, 2021. (See attachment #A1&2). We are responding today and 
expect it to be counted. 

We find it strangely convenient for your company that the date to respond was dated 30 days after December 17, 
2020. In fact, after consulting a criminal attorney; we would most likely put it in our records as mail fraud. I am 
currently contacting the Manasota post office to see exactly when this was mailed using permit #765. 

We are currently building a home on Little Gasparilla Island. We purchased the land in October 15th 2015 and have had 
4 1/2 years of permitting and legal issues. Why in the world would the Charlotte County Health Department delay our 
building purchased in October 2015 and charge us outrageous fees for environmental. legal and septic issues See 
attachment #Bl & Cl-30) and then tell us to accept a sewage system. This is truly unfair, whatever your costs and or 
cost savings may be. 

We want to be on record as an objection and a copy of this letter will be going to the office of the Commission Clerk, 
Florida Public Service Commission and to Martin S Friedman Esq. 

Brian and Luz Matlin 

cc: Hugo R Harmatz, Esq. 
Manasota Post Office, the office of the Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission and to Martin S Friedman 
Esq. 

Our NEW DIRECT MAILING ADDRESS: 
Your Automated Bookkeeper Inc. 

PO Box #89 

1 



2

Placida, FL 33946 
 
 
or please call us first before you mail, so we know to expect it.   
 
(941) 662‐7213 for texting Brian 
(941) 662‐7227 for texting Luz 
 
 
We are usually are residing in Florida, but we do give seminars on the road throughout the US after November. Email or 
fax your information to us.  We do get it quicker. 
  
Brian & Luz Matlin ‐ Your Automated Bookkeeper, Inc. 
      
  
 Cloud–based, Digital Scanning & Archiving * Payroll * Accounting * Bookkeeping * Corporate & Personal Taxes * 
Corporation & LLC Formation * Trademarks             
  
 Our new 800 Fax is (800) 699‐6441          
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NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF 

AUTHORIZATION AND INITIAL RATES AND CHARGES 
FOR WASTEWATER SERVICE 

Docket No. 20200226-SU - Application for certificate to provide wastewater service in 
Charlotte County by Environmental Utilities, LLC. 

Notice is hereby given on the 17th day of December, 2020, pursuant to Section 367.045, 
Florida Statutes, and Section 25-30.030, Florida Administrative Code, of the Application for 
Original Wastewater Certificate in Charlotte County by Environmental Utilities, LLC. The 
Certificate will authorize Environmental Utilities, LLC. to provide wastewater service in 
Sections 28, 29, 32 and 33, Township 41 South, Range 20 East, in Sections 3, 4, 10, 15, 16, 21, 
22 and 27 in Township 42 South, Range 20 East, which consists of the barrier islands of Little 
Gasparilla Island, Don Pedro Island, and Knight Island, and in Sections 2, 3, and 11 in Township 
42 South, Range 20 East, and Section 34 in Township 41 South, Range 20 East, which consists 
of Cape Haze on the mainland, all in Charlotte County. This legal description has been 
simplified and to obtain a copy of the exact legal description please contact Martin Friedman at 
407-310-2077 or mfriedman@deanmead.com. 

Any objections to the Application must be made in wntmg and filed with the 
Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 
Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, no later than 30 days from the date 
of this Notice, with a copy to Martin S. Friedman, Esquire, Dean Mead, 420 S. Orange Ave., 
Suite 700, Orlando, Florida 32801. The objection must state the grounds for the objection with 
particularity. 

Environmental Utilities, LLC. 
Post Office Box 7 
Placida, Florida 33946 
lgwu777@yahoo.com 
Phone (941) 626-8294 
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Environmental Utilities, LL~ 
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#2Mlulon: 
To protect, promote & improve the health 
of all people in Florida through integrated 
state, county & community efforts. 

Vlalon: To be the Healthiest State in the Nation 

(DMK Associates) 
7025-A Placida 
Englewood, FL 34224 

Request for Additional Information 
Application Document No: 1293579 
9876 &9880 Little Gasparilla Is ~ 
Placida, FL 33946 

August03,2017 

Lot: P1/P1-1 Block: 16 Subdivision: Gasparilla Estates 

Dear Applicant: 

Rick Scott 
Governor 

Celeste Philip, MD, MPH 
Surgeon General and Secretary 

This will acknowledge receipt of an application and plans for an onsite sewage treatment and disposal 
system construction permit dated June 05, 2017 for a proposed system to be constructed on the above 
referenced property. 

In response, we are requesting that you provide the following additional information, clarification or 
corrections: 

• Redoxomporhic features are noted as being within 1 0YR 6/7 layer, no layer is indicated ·on soil 
profile. No such color in the Munsell Soil Charts. 

• Total livable area is not indicated on floor plans. 

• Need DEP coastal construction line permit 

• Need Safe Uplands line water boundary check list completed. 

• Shoulders and slopes can not be in a utility easement. 

• Unobsructed area can not be in a utility easement, required unobstructed area not meet. 

• Need Utility Restriction filed with the County Clerks Office to bind P-1 and P-1-1 together. Submit 
recorded copy to the Health department. If the 2 parcels have been combined into one parcel (p-3) 
please_provide documentation . 

• 
• 
• 

Florida Department of Health 
in CHARLOTTE COUNTY 
18500 Murdock Ste Cir, Port Charlotte, FL 33948 
PHONE: (941) 743-1266. FAX: 

www.FloridasHealth.com 
TWITTER:HealthyFLA 

FACEBOOK:FLDepartmentofHealth 
YOUTUBE: fldoh 



C 1-30C01\fMUNITY 
DEV 2LOPMENT STATE OF FLORIDA 

DEPAR'?MENT OF HEALTH 
ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AHD DISPOSAL 
SYSTEM 

CONSTROC'l'ION PB1Uil'1' FOP.: OSTDSNew 

APPLICANT: Brian & Luz Matlin 

PROPl!:R'l'Y ADDRESS: 9876 & 988Dlittle Gasparilla Is Placida, FL 33946 

LOT: P1/P1-1 BLOCK: ..;.16;;_______ StJBOIVl.SION: Gasparilla Estates 

PEIOO:'l' 1: 08-SM-1767820 
APPLICATION #: AP1293579 

DAD PllD: ________ _ 

nB PAID: ________ _ 

RECEIPT f:--------­
DOCtJMDT t: PR1098197 

PROPERTY ID #: 422027201005/422027201007 
[SECTION, TONRSBJ:P, RANGE, PARCEL NtJMBBR] 

[OR TAX m NOMBER] 

SYSTEM MOST BB CONS'l'ROCTZD IN ~ WITH SPECIFICATIONS ARI> S'l'AROARI)S 01' SECTION 

381.0065, l',S., AND CBAPTER 64E-6, F.A.C. DBPAllTNEJrl' APPROVAL OF SYS'.rl!:N DOBS ROT GUARAR'1'D 

SATISFACTORY ~ FOR ANY SPECIFIC PERIOD 0'11 TIMS. ANY CBAIIGB Illt MATBIUAL FACTS, 

NBICB SERVED AS A BASIS FOR ISSUANCE OF THIS PBMI'l', BEQ[JIRB !rBE APPLICANT '1'0 MODIFY TBB 

PERMIT APPLICATION. SOCB MODil'ICA'l'IONS MAY UStJL'l' Illt TBJ:S PEIUilT BEilltG NIDE HOLL A11tD VOID. 

ISSUANCE OF THIS PBMIT DOES ~ EXBNPT TBB APPLICMl'l' l!"aOM COMPLIANCE. WITH 0'1'BBR FEDERAL, 

STATE, OR LOCAL PERMITTING RBQtJIBED FOR DEVBLOPMBlff OF TBJ:S PltOPERTY. 

SYSTEM DESIGN AND SPECIFICATIONS 

1,200 J 
] 

GALLONS / GPD 

GALLONS / GPD 

____ .....,s~e~c~tic~T~a=n~k~ ____ CAPACITY 

------~N:::.:/A.._ _____ CAPACITY 
T [ 

A [ 

N [ 

K [ 

GALLONS ~E INTBRCEPTO!l CAPACITY [MAXIHtJM CAPACITY SINGLE TAHlt:1250 GALLONS] 

GALI.OHS DOSilltG TANK CAPACJ:'l'Y [ J GALLOlltS @ [ ] DOSES PER 24 HRS f Pulllpa [ 

D [ 767 SQUARE l!'EET _........,1P...,1r.1,1.im~a::.:.rv.:....::D;:.,:ra,:.:.in:.:.:fi.::,le~ld:.__ SYSTEM 

R [ SQlmll FEET ____ .:.;N:::.:/A.._ ____ SYSTEM 

A TYPE SYSTEM: [ ] STAHDARD [ ] FILLED (XJ MOUND 
[] ______________ _ 

I CONFI~ION: [ ] TRERCB [X] BED [ ] _______________________ _ 

N 
F LOCAT.ION OF BDCBNJUUC: 4"x4" Concrete Monument on the North-East property line, El. = 1.27 N.A.V.D. 
I ELEVATION 01' PROPOSED SYSTEM SITE [ 0.03 ] [ INCHES {ii] [! ABOVE t BELOW] BDCBNUK/RBl'BREHCB PODIT 

.Z BOTTOM 01' DRAD'FIBLD TO BE [ 0.53 ] [ INCHES .[n) d ABOVB Y BELOW] BBNCJDmlUt/UFEBENCB POINT 

L 
D FILL REQUIRED: [ 64.00) DICBES EXCAVATION REOUIRED: r 0.00 ] INCBl!:S 

The system is sized for 4 bedrooms with a maximum occupancy of 8 persons (2 per bedroom), for a total estimated flow of 
0 460gpd. The licensed contractor installing the system is responsible for installing the minimum category of tank in 
T accordance withs. 64E-6.013(3)(f), FAC. "Aggregate Required. *PTl-9 Drainfield 1LF = 3SF Aggregate, 766.6SF/3SF/1LF 

B = 256.6LF of PTl-9. *PTl-9 Drainfield w/ (8)1ines @35' = 280.0 L.F. (255.6 L.F. Required). 

E 

R 

SPECIFICATIONS BY: 

APPROVBD BY: 

DATE ISSOED: 

TITLE: 

DH 4016, 08/09 {Obsoletes all previous ediUons which may not be used) 

Incorporated: 64:Z-6.003, i'AC 
V l.l., Al'129357;, 

Charlotte CHO -------
09/15/2019 

Page 1 of 3 

8&1058805 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH ·.,.._,~~. 

- · •-; ~-" !: ' . , -~ • , - ... ~..,:;, . 
ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM 
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT 

CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FOR: 
0 New System [ ] 
IOl Repair [ ] 

APPLICANT: Brian & Luz Matlin 

Existing System 
Abandonment 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 9876 & 9880 Little Gasparilla Island 

[ 1 
[ 1 

Holding Tank 
Temporary 

PERMIT NO , 
DATE PAID : 
FEE PAI D: 
RECEIPT#: 

( ] 

[ l 
Innovative 

LOT: Pl/Pl -1 BLOCK: 16 SUBDIVISION: ...;G:;.:as_,_par=il;:.;:;la;.;;Estate=a;=s ........ _____________ _ 
[SECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE, PARCEL NUMBER] PROPERTY ID #: 422027201005 / 422027201007 27/42/20 (OR TAX ID NUMBER] 

SYSTEM MUST BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS OF SECTION 381.0065, F.S., AND CHAPTER 64E-6, F,A. C. DEPARTMENT APPROVAL OF SYSTEM DOES NOT GUARANTEE SATISFACTORY PERFORMANCE FOR ANY SPECIFIC PERIOD OF TIME. ANY CHANGE IN MATERIAL FACTS, WHICH SERVED AS A BASIS FOR ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT, REQUIRE THE APPLICANT TO MODIFY THB PERMIT APPLICATION. SUCH MODIFICATIONS MAY RESULT IN THIS PERMIT BEING MADE NULL AND VOID. ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT DOES NOT EXEMPT THE APPLICANT FROM COMPLIANCE WITH OTHER FEDERAL, STATE, OR LOCAL PERMITTING REQUIRED FOR DEVELOPMENT OF THIS PROPERTY. 

SYSTEM DESIGN AND SPECIFICATIONS 

T [1200 
A [ 

] GALLONS/ GPD SEPTIC TANK/AEROBIC UNIT CAPACITY MULTI-CHAMBERED/IN-SERIES ( J GALLONS / GPD n/a CAPACITY MULTI-CHAMBERED/IN-SERIES [ N [ ) GALLONS GREASE INTERCEPTOR CAPACITY [MAXIMUM CAPACITY SINGLE TANK: 1 250 GALLONS] 
K I ] GALLONS DOSING TANK CAPACITY [ ] GALLONS @ [ ] DOSES PBR 24 HRS '# PUMPS [ ] 

o I 767 J SQUARE FEET PRIMARY DRAINFIBLD SYSTEM * Aggregate Required R [ ] SQUARE FEET n/a SYSTEM 
A TYPE SYSTEM: ( J STANDARD [ J PILLED (Z] MOUND [ ] 
I CONFIGURATION: [ J TRENCH [Z] BED [ ] 
N 
F LOCATION OP BENCBMARlC: 4"x4" Cone. Monument on the Northeast property line El.=1.27' N.A.V.D. I ELEVATION OF PROPOSED SYSTEM SITE [Q,03 J [INCHES/FT] [ABOVE/BELOW] BENCHMARK/REFERENCE POINT E BOTTOM OF DRAINFIELD TO BE [Q.53 J [INCHES/FT] [~/BELOW] BENCHMARK/REFERENCE POINT L 
D FILL REQUIRED: £64 11 

SPECIFICATION 

APPROVED BY: 

DATE ISSUED: 

] INCHES EXCAVATION REQUIRED: [n/a INCHES 

DH 4016, 08/09 (Obsoletes all previous editions which may not be used) 
Incorporated: 64E-6.003, FAC Page 1 of 3 



NOTICE OF RIGHTS 

A party whose substantial interest is affected by this order may petition for an 

administrative hearing pursuant to sections 120.569 and 120.57, Florida Statutes. Such 

proceedings are governed by Rule 28-106, Florida Administrative Code. A petition for 

administrative hearing must be In writing and must be received by the Agency Clerk for the 

Department, within twenty-one (21) days from the receipt of this order. The address of the 

Agency Clerk is 4052 Bald Cypress Way, BIN A-02, Tallahassee, Florida 32399. The· Agency 

Clerk's facsimile number is 850-413-87 43. 

Mediation is not available as an alternative remedy. 

Your failure to submit a petition for hearing within 21 days from receipt of this order will 

constitute a waiver of your right to an administrative hearing, and this order shall become a 'final 

order'. 
Should this order become a final order, a party who is adversely affected by it is entitled 

to judicial review pursuant to Section 120.68, Florida Statutes. Review proceedings are 

governed by the Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. Such proceedings may be commenced 

by filing one copy of a Notice of Appeal with the Agency Clerk of the Department of Health and a 

second copy, accompanied by the filing fees required by law, with the Court of Appeal in the 

appropriate District Court. The notice must be filed within 30 days of rendition of the final order. 



STATE OF FLORIDA 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 
ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL 
SYSTEM 
APPLICATION FOR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT 

PERMIT NO. 
DATE PAID: 
FEE PAID: 
RECEIPT# : 

APPLICATION FOR: 
[ ./] New System 
[ ] Repair 

J Existing System 
] Abandonment 

[ 
[ 

Holding Tank 
Temporary 

[ 
[ 

Innovative 

APPLICANT: Brian & Luz Matlin 

AGENT: DMK ASSOCIATES, INC TELEPHONE: 941-412-1293 

MAILING ADDRESS: 421 Commercial Court. Suites C-D, Venice, FL 34292 

=•• ==z• ==~•• ==~••===• === =•===• ~=m••==a••===•===•• ===••==•••==m• ===••~==••~=~===~••===• •=== TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT OR APPLICANT'S AUTHORIZED AGBNI'. SYSTEMS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED BY A PERSON LICENSED PURSUANT TO 489.105(3} (m) OR 489.552, FLORIDA STATUTES. IT IS THE APPLICANT' S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION OF THE DATE THE LOT WAS CREATED OR PLATTED (MM/DD/YY) IF REQUESTING CONSIDERATION OF STATUTORY GRANDFATHER PROVISIONS. 

PROPERTY INFORMATION 

LOT: Pl/Pl-1 BLOCK: 16 SUBDIVISION: _G_a_s~pa_ril_' _la_Es_ta_tes ________ _ PLATTED : 12/14/53 ---
PROPERTY ID #: 422027201005/422027201007 27/42/20 ZONING: BBi ---- I/MOR EQUIVALENT: No 

PROPERTY SIZE: 1.54 ACRES WATER SUPPLY: [ PRIVATE PUBLIC [ ,/] <=2000GPD [ ] >2000GPD 

IS SEWER AVAILABLE AS PER 381.0065, FS? [ No l DISTANCE TO SEWER: N/A FT ----
PROPERTY ADDRESS : 9876 & 9880 LITTLE GASPARILLA ISLAND 

DIRECTIONS TO PROPERTY: _S_e_e_at_ta_c_h_ed_si_te_I_oca_tl_o_n_m_ajp _________________ _ _ _ _ _ 

BUILDING INFORMATION 

Unit Type of 
No Establishment 

1 

2 

3 

4 

[. ~ 

Single Family 

Floor/Equipment Drains 

[ ./] RESIDENTIAL ] COMMERCIAL 

No. of Building Commercial/Institutional System Design 
Bedrooms Area Sqft Table 1, Chapter 64E- 6, FAC 

4 3,890 4 Bedrooms = 400gpd 

590 Extra SF = 60gpd 

Total=400gpd+60gpd=460gpd . ,i; t ,,t, l:l ··· 

[. J Other (Specify) 

DH 4015 , 08/09 (Obsoletes previous e ditions which may not b e used) 
Incorporated 64E - 6.001 , FAC 
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-~ ' ID 

NOTES: 
1. NO WELLS OR SEPTICS (OTHER THAN SHOWN) FOUND WITHIN 

75• OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. 

2. THE WATER METER AND WATER LINE SHOWN ARE PROPOSED 

AND CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY LOCATION. 

3. SEPTIC DESIGN PLAN SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY C.C.P.H.U.. DO 

NOT USE THIS SEPTIC DESIGN DRAWING WITHOUT AN ATTACHED 

APPROVED SEPTIC PERMIT. 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * PART II - SITE PLAN . * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

+ PAGE 1 OF 2 
I 
I .__ __ l ~---T \ 

\_Floa) s:IIE 
a-~"AE" 

Olo.lCQ. 1'2fJ \ \ 

--- - - -- - ----------- - ---- --------- ------ ----- --- ------------- . 

\ 

Septic Plan Aopr"w"tl bv F1")rida 

Departme-At of Health EJ?. Cha1r,otte County 

Inspector ~,il,)b'------
Date 3\\S\\<& ... ~ 

FEET 
--A?e•J 

60 

H.W.: 

-~ " 

-0.20 B.D.B.: 1.80 STUBOUT: 
SCALE: 1 ·= NOTED 

SEC 27 

~r.v7 ASSOCIATES 
l=:::'..c.J\:t~ l!iNGIN151=A S•SU R V E Y OAB 

421 Commercial Court S uite C, Venice, Florida 

34292 Tl!L: (941) 412-1293 FAX: (941} 412-1043 

E.8. No. 3943 

F.F.E.: 

Date 

Reviewer Date 
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LEGEND: 
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* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * PART II - SITE PLAN * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
PTl-9 DRAINFIELD W/ 

(8)LINES @ 35' 
=256.0 L.F. 

(255.6 L.F. REQ 

I 
_ _I r 

~---'-1-------r-

1 1 
l ~ 

'l'\ .a 
l 

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

' I 

p,,,:;w;• 
5 0 

--- - ---

FEET 

I 

' 10 

PAGE 2 OF~ 

AREA 

PROPOSED 
2-STORY 

BUILDING ON 
WOODEN PILINGS 

I 
- _J l ·, 

I 

I 
I 
I EXISTING SEPTI 

EASEMENT 

---- - --

NOTES: 
1. NO WELLS OR SEPTICS_ (OTHER THAN SHOWN) FOUND WITHIN 75' OF THE SUBJECT PROPER1Y. 

2. THE WATER METER AND WATER LINE SHOWN ARE PROPOSED AND CONTRACTOR SHALL FlELD VERIFY LOCATION. 

3. SEPTIC DESIGN PLAN SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY C.C.P.H.U .. DO NOT USE THIS SEPTIC DESIGN DRAWING WITHOUT AN ATTACHED APPROVED SEPTIC PERMIT. 

H.W.: -0.20 B.D.B.: 1.so STUBOUT: 2.76 
SCALE: 1"= NOTED TOP OF MOUND ELEVATIONS (TO BENCHMARK) Q DENOTES ELEVATION HIGH END· 3.62 (MIN.) J--C-'~----:">,~~~;.t.-:'~'"hc=----t / / / / / DENOTES SOIL REPLACEMENT AREA LOW END· 3.55 (MIN.) ~~~~~~=-f~'-."'~'f,---t _ _ _ _ DENOTES PERFORATED DRAINLINES @ DENOTES RISER (EL: 3.97 ) _ _ DENOTES BOUNDARY OF UNOBSTRUCTED AREA ( 1165,0 SQ.FT.MIN.) ~~~~.=:JIIU>;-45J~~.--~--t ------,-- DENOTES NON-PERF. PIPE, EDGE OF DRAJNFIELD AND TOP OF MOUND LOT·P1/P1-1 BLOCK: SUBDIVISIOiN: GASPARILLA ESTATES 

(NON SUBDIVISl(?N) ________ SEC 27 TNSHP ~ S RANGE ~E r--:;i ~:i_P.~~l:2-tW--j~-;-I 
~r,1/7 ASSOCIATES t...::=...J~ ENGi rNEERS • SURVEY ORB 

421 Commercial Court Suite C. Venice, Florida 
34292 TEL: (941) 412-1293 FAX: (941) 412-1043 

E.B. No. 3943 Reviewer Date 



STATE OF FLORIDA 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

PERMIT i. 

ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM 
SITE EVALUATION AND SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS 

APPLICANT: Brian & Luz Matlin AGENT: DMK ASSOCIATES, INC 

LOT: Pl/Pl-1 BLOCK: 16 ----- SUBDIVISION: Gasparilla Estates 

PROPERTY ID #: 422027201005/422027201007 [ Section/Township/Parcel No. or Tax ID Number 

TO BE COMPLETED BY ENGINEER, HEALTH DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEE,OR OTHER QUALIFIED PERSON. ENGINEERS 
MUST PROVIDE REGISTRATION NUMBER AND SIGN AND SEAL EACH PAGE OF SUBMITTAL. COMPLETE ALL ITEMS . 

PROPERTY SIZE CONFORMS TO SITE PLAN: [{] YES [ ] NO NET USABLE AREA AVAILABLE: 1.54 ACRES 
____ ........_ __ 

TOTAL ESTIMATED SEWAGE FLOW : 460 GALLONS PER DAY [RESIDENCES-TABLE 1 ] 
AUTHORIZED SEWAGE FLOW: 3,850 GALLONS PER DAY [2500GPD/ACRE ] UNOBSTRUCTED AREA AVAILABLE: \ \HQ~ SQFT UNOBSTRUCTED AREA REQUIRED : 1,150 SQFT rnr a\v;\~ ~'"-----
BENCHMARK/REFERENCE POINT LOCATION : 4"x4" Concrete Monument on the North-East property line, El. =l.27' N.A.V.D. 
ELEVATION OF PROPOSED SYSTEM SITE IS 0.03 [ FT ] [ ABOVE ] BENCHMARK/REFERENCE POINT 

THE MINIMUM SETBACK WHICH CAN BE MAINTAINED FROM THE PROPOSED SYSTEM TO ~HE FOLLOWING FEATURES SURFACE WATER: 160.0 FT DITCHES/SWALES: N/A FT NORMALLY WET? [ I YES !/] NO WELLS : PUBLIC : N/A FT LIMITED USE : N/A FT PRIVATE: N/A FT NON-POTABLE: NIA FT 
BUILDING FOUNDATIONS: 5.0 FT PROPERTY LINES: 10.7 FT POTABLE WATER LINES: 63.2 FT 

.....;,;;__ ___ _ 
SITE SUBJECT TO FREQUENT FLOODING: [ ] YES [/) NO 10 YEAR FLOODING? [ ] YES Ill NO 10 YEAR FLOOD ELEVATION FOR SITE: N/A FT MSL/NGVD SITE ELEVATION: N/A FT MSL/NGVD 

SOIL PROFILE INFORMATION SITE 1 SOIL PROFILE INFORMATION SITE 2 
MUNSELL #/COLOR TEXTURE DEPTH 

10YR2/l Blk i'Sw/roots O" TO 6" 
MUNSELL I/COLOR TEXTURE DEPTH 

10YR2/l Blk Roots/Organics FS O" TO 6" l0YR 5/2 GrBr FS 6" TO 18" lOYR 5/2 GrBr FS 6" TO 18" lOYR 6/2 Lt Br FS ++18" TO 21" lOYR 6/2 Lt Br FS ++18" TO 24" 
lOYR 6/3 PlBr FS 24" TO 48" lOYR 6/3 Pl Br FS 24" TO 48" 

*End of Boring TO *End of Boring TO 
TO TO 
TO TO 
TO TO 
TO TO 

USDA SOIL SERIES: Maeped as #2 Canaveral USDA SOIL SERIES: MaeEed as w2 Canaveral 

OBSERVED WATER TABLE: 24 INCHES [ BELOW '] EXISTING GRADE, TYPE: ( APPARENT ESTIMATED WET SEASON WATER TABLE ELEVATION:_1 __ 8 ____ INCHES [. BELOW ] EXISTING GRADE 
HIGH WATER TABLE VEGETATION: [ ) YES [/) NO MOT:t'LING: [~I YES [ ) NO DEPTH: 18 INCHES stnpping ---
SOIL TEXTURE/LOADING RATE FOR SYSTEM SIZING : 0.60GPD/SF DEPTH OF EXCAVATIQ~' :.N1A: , • . , :- ,}~CHES DRAINFIELD CONFIGURATION : [ I TRENCH [II BED ( J OTHER (SPECIFY) •' ' GE. M..g1. ...... ,. .. REMARKS/ADDITIONAL CRITERIA: *Both sou borin s Colla sed at 4 feet below grade , ·, " 1-';.~ .... .., ... :~ $,., 
++ stripping lOYR 6/3 within lOYR 6/2 layer, noting water table movement :• _.,• x' · ~ •4... ~ . 
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OSTDS Penni! ;ft ----

I am requesting that the df:'partment use what may be a more r-eltri~e ~ndary for 
determining setl>acka on my property frOm a tidally imiueneed &11rface water. J understand fhst 
use of this more restrictive bOtJndary may result tn denial of my permit, and that I have the right 
to submit a Mean High Watbr Line (MI-M'L) determination from a professional surveyor ar 
mapper. I have fndiolMd my selection ~low! 

hffR:!/data.Jabins.ora/2003/S~f2(8ouOCl@tY/'Na~. 

_.,_k:.,__ ft. profesSioaal survey.or and m:lpper has established the. safe uplands tine on my 
property fn_place ol' the MHWL. f hava SUbmltted a Ci)I')' ofh eurvey indicating the safe 
uplands rine aa v.Pell a,, a eopy Df the deteffs of the nearest LASlns tidal datuln paint 'Utiff2:ed by 
fhe surveyor. The .sllfe uplands lne fs an elevation d~ by Qdqint;T 0.5 feet to the 
nearest tidal dawm point. \vhlCl'I must-be within a 112 mile radii/a ti th& estabffsfred safe 
uplehcfs line. l un~ that a more restrictive eurtace watGr sefbaC,: will be measured to the 
safe uplands line a.net that a mor-e re.'fric:tlve ~dzed sewage b 1,vifl be ~ Ulihg .the 
ffmit of the safe upfand$ rrne ss ftle surface wat&F boUndary. 

__ u,_A pr.ofe..;iortaf surveyor and mapper has established tf\e~evlilUon of fl\e top of the 
sea wall or canaJ 1.vafl o~ my properly lt1 place cf the MHWL When 1he eJNdlon of the top of 
tha sea or cwml w:alJs is Jow~r than the ticml datum ~ a Nl'i!-IWL must ba d~Jnad t,y Ill 
surveyQr. I ha\~ sw,mlaild a ~PY uf tl'le sur~ indicating ttrfst1i1Wation. I und,........atamt that a 
more r~QtNa sun"sca .water s&-lbaolt to the .onsife sewage S)'Ofem will be mooaireel froin the 
oea W08 or oenal fflllf and ~ta more restttcffw) aut.hoJ'imd e•sge now wm ~ calculafed 
usir.g f;l(/j loccttfori 6f the sea waU or ~n-~f vml • the-surface v,'&ter bo.u.1=1y. 

____ I hUll8 aubmftt'-od a copy Of the d*II$ of the nearast LABU.JS tidal datum poJnt 
tnat b 1iAthr"n a 1/2 mfle r.adhJs at the wall · 

~Jdata.JabkJ9.o~f2QP3/Su,mQ!taMrsfdound.iJVNraterbeungary.cfm. 

___ r .am requestir,g r.ie county heulth department obtain the nearest LASINS tidal 
datum point tbst It wfthin a 112 mfle radius of the wall. 

/Z- /- 17 
Date 

........ 
9 



PERMITTEE 

Brian G. and Luz M. Matlin 
c/o Kreg Maheu 
DMK. Associates, Inc 
421 Commercial court, Suites C-D 
Venice, Florida 34292 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

Division of Water Resource Management 
2600 Blair Stone Road - Mall Station 3522 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 
(850) 245-8336 

PERMIT NUMBER: CH-625 

NOTICE TO PROCEED AND PERMIT FOR CONSTRUCTION OR OTHER ACTIVITIES 
PURSUANT TO SECTION 161.053, FLORIDA STATUTES 

FINDINGS OF FACT: An application for authorization to conduct the activities seaward of the coastal construction control line that are indicated in the project description, was filed by the applicant/permittee named 
herein on December 6, 2016, and was determined to be complete pursuant to rule on March 7, 2017. The 
proposed project is to be located landward of the 30-year erosion projection. There is no reasonable and continuous existing line of construction established by major structures in the immediate area. 

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW: After considering the merits of the proposal and any written objections from 
affected persons, the Department finds that upon compliance with the permit conditions, the activities indicated in the project description of this permit are of such a nature that they will result in no significant adverse impacts to the beach/dune areas or to adjacent properties; that the work is not expected to adversely impact nesting sea 
turtles, their hatchlings, or their habitat; that the work is expendable in nature and/or is appropriately designed 
in accordance with Section 62B-33.005, Florida Administrative Code. Based on the foregoing considerations, the Department approves the application; authorizes construction and/or activities at the location indicated below 
in strict accordance with the project description, the approved plans (if any) and the General Permit Conditions which are by this reference incorporated herein, and any additional conditions shown below, pursuant to Section 
161.053(4), Florida Statutes. 

EXPIRATION DATE: May 11, 2020 

LOCATION: Between approximately 60 feet and 165 feet north of the Department of Environmental Protection's reference monument R-57 in Charlotte County. Project address: 9876 and 9880 Little Gasparilla 
Island, Placida. 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 

Two Story Single-Family Dwelling 

I. Location relative to Control line: A maximum of 180.9 feet seaward at the southwest comer. 

2. Exterior dimensions: 36 feet in the shore-normal direction by 58.2 feet in the shore-parallel direction. 

3. Type of foundation: Pile. 

4. Elevation of understructure slab: + 2.4 feet (NA VD) 
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Swimming Pool 

1. Location relative to control line: A maximum of 183 feet Seaward at the southwest comer. 

2. Exterior dimensions: 13 feet in the shore;,normal direction by 25 feet in the shore-parallel 
direction. 

3. Type of foundation: Shell concrete over soil bearing foundation. 

4. Deck elevation of swimming pool: +2.0 feet (NA VD). 

5. Maximum depth of swimming pool: 6 feet. 

6. Height of pool deck relative to existing grade: 1.5 feet below. 

Exc~vation/Fill 

1. · Total volume of excavation: Approximately 10~.5 cubic yards. Volume of net excavation: None; 
excavated material to be placed as fill on the project site. . 

2. Location of excavation: From approximately 100 feet to approximately 194 feet seaward of the control 
line. 

3. Volume of fill to be placed: Approximately 208 cubic yards. 

4. Location of fill to be placed: From approximately 100 feet to 194 feet seaward of the control line. 

Ot4er Structures and A,ctivities/Minor Structures and Activities 

1. An 8~foot wide, open, wooden deck is to be located seaward of the swimming pool a maximum distance 
of 194 feet seaward of the control line at the southwest comer. 

2. A septic tank drain field is to be located approximately 160.6 feet seaward of the control line on the 
north side of the dwelling: 

3. Landward 4-foot wide shell walkway is to be located a maximum of 100 feet seaward of the control line. 

4. Landscaping. 

5. Exterior lighting. 

SPECIAL PERMIT CONDITIONS: 

1. Prior to commencement of construction activity authorized by this permit, a preconstruction conference 
shall be held at the site among the contractor, the owner or authorized agent, and a staff representative 
of the Department to establish an understanding among the parties as to the items specified in the special 
and general conditions of the perinit. The proposed locations of the structures shall be staked out for the 
conference. Contact Jennifer Cowart at (239) 344-5627 to schedule a conference. 
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2. Prior to commencement of construction activity authorized by this permit, a temporary construction 
fence shall be erected along the perimeter of the pennitted activity. The fence shall remain in place until 
the construction authorized by this permit is complete. The optimum siting of the construction fence 
shall be determined during the preconstruction conference by the staff representative so as to provide 
maximum protection to the existing native vegetation and dune features located on the site. 

3. All imported fill material shall be obtained from a source landward of the control line and shall consist 
of sand which is similar to that already on the site in both grain size and coloration. 1bis fill material 
shall be free of construction debris, rocks, or other foreign matter. A sample of the sand shall be provided 
to the staff representative of the Department during the preconstruction conference. 

4. Prior to completion of construction activities authorized by this permit, the permittee shall remove all 
invasive nuisance plants, such as listed in the Florida Exotic Pest Plant Council's List of Category I and 
II Invasive Species. The permittee shall plant a mix of a minimum of three native salt.tolerant species 
to restore any disturbed natural area seaward of the authorized structures. Dune restoration plantings 
shall consist of salt.tolerant species indigenous to the native plant communities existing on or near the 
site or with other native species approved by the Department. Sod composed of non-native grasses is not 
authorized seaward of a major structure or decks. Plantings in other areas of the project site shall not 
include invasive nuisance plant species such as listed in the Florida Exotic Pest Plant Council's List of 
Category I and II Invasive Species. 

5. All lighting shall be installed and maintained as depicted in the approved lighting schematic. No 
additional permanent exterior lighting is authorized. 

6. Permittee shall submit compliance reports as specified in Special and General Permit Conditions of this 
permit. General Permit Conditions l(q), l(r), and l(s) pertain to written reports which must be submitted 
to the Department of Environmental Protection at specified times. The forms for the reports: 1 ( q) 
Periodic Progress Report (DEP Form 73-111), l(r) Foundation Location Certification (DEP Form 73-
114B), and l{s) Final Certification (DEP Form 73-115B) are available at the website: 
http://www.dep.state.fl.us/beaches/fonns.htm#CCCL. Each fonn may be submitted electronically. The 
periodic reports are due in the office monthly. No progress reports are required until construction 
activities have started. 

GENERAL PERMIT CONDITIONS 

(1) The following general permit conditions shall apply, unless waived by the Department or modified by 
the permit: 

(a) The permittee shall carry out the construction or activity for which the pennit was granted in accordance 
with the plans and specifications that were approved by the Department as part of the permit. Deviations 
therefrom, without written approval from the Department, shall be grounds for suspension of the work and revocation of the permit pursuant to Section 120.60(7), F.S., and shall result in assessment of civil fines or 
issuance of an order to alter or remove the unauthorized work, or both. No other construction or activities shall be conducted. No modifications to project size, location, or structural design are authorized without prior written 
approval from the Department. A copy of the notice to proceed shall be conspicuously displayed at the project 
site. Approved plans shall be made available for inspection by a Department representative. 

(b) The permittee shall conduct the construction or activity authorized under the permit using extreme care to prevent any adverse impacts to the beach and dune system, marine turtles, their nests and habitat, or adjacent 
property and structures. 
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( c) The permittee shall allow any duly identified and authorized member of the Department to enter upon 
the premises associated with the project authorized by the permit for the purpose of ascertaining compliance 
with the terms of the permit and with the rules of the Department until all construction or activities authorized 
or required in the permit have been completed and all project perfonnance reports, certifications, or other 
documents are received by the Department and determined to be consistent with the permit and approved plans. 

( d) The permittee shall hold and save the State of Florida, the Department, and its officers and employees 
harmless from any damage, no matter how occasioned and no matter what the amount, to· persons or property 
that might result from the construction or activity authorized under the permit and from any and all claims and 
judgments resulting from such damage. 

( e) The permittee shall allow the Department to use all records, notes, monitoring data, and other information 
relating to construction or any activity under the permit, which are submitted, for any putpose necessary except 
where such use is otherwise specifically forbidden by law. 

(f) Construction traffic shall not occur and building materials shall not be stored on vegetated areas seaward 
of the control line unless specifically authorized by the permit. If the Department determines that this 
requirement is not being met, positive control measures, such as temporary fencing, designated access roads, 
adjustment of construction sequence, or other requirements, shall be provided by the permittee at the direction 
of the Department. Temporary construction fencing shall not be sited within marine turtle nesting habitats. 

(g) The permittee shall not disturb existing beach and dune topography and vegetation except as expressly 
authorized in the permit. Before the project is considered complete, any disturbed topography or vegetation shall 
be restored as prescribed in the permit with suitable fill material or revegetated with appropriate beach and dune 
vegetation. 

(h) All fill material placed seaward of the control line shall be sand which is similar to that already existing 
on the site in both coloration and grain size. All such fill material shall be free of construction debris, rocks, 
clay, or other foreign matter; shall be obtained from a source landward of the coastal construction control line; 
and shall be free of coarse gravel or cobbles. 

(i) If sutplus sand fill results from any approved excavation seaward of the control line, such material shall 
be distributed seaward of the control line on the site, as directed by the Department, unless otherwise specifically 
authorized by the permit. 

(j) Any native salt-tolerant vegetation destroyed during construction shall be replaced with plants of the 
same species or, by authorization of the Department, with other native salt-tolerant vegetation suitable for beach 
and dune stabilization. Unless otherwise specifically authorized by-the Department, all plants installed in beach 
and coastal areas - whether to replace vegetation displaced, damaged, or destroyed during construction or 
otherwise - shall be of species indigenous to Florida beaches and dunes, ·such as sea oats, sea grape, saw 
palmetto, panic grass, saltmeadow hay cordgrass, seashore saltgrass, and railroad vine, and grown from stock 
indigenous to the region in which the project is located. 

(k) All topographic restoration and revegetation work is subject to approval by the Department, and the 
status of restoration shall be reported as part of the final certification of the actual work performed. 

(1) If not specifically authorized elsewhere in the permit, no operation, transportation, or storage of 
equipment or materials is authorized seaward of the dune crest or rigid coastal structure during the marine turtle 
nesting season. The marine turtle nesting season is May 1 through October 31 in all counties except Brevard, 
Indian River, St. Lucie, Martin, Palm Beach, and Broward counties where leatherback turtle nesting occurs 
during the period of March 1 through October 31. 

(m) If not specifically authorized elsewhere in the permit, no temporary lighting of the construction area is 
authorized at any time during the marine turtle nesting season and no additional permanent exterior lighting is 
authorized. 

(n) All windows and glass doors visible from any point on the beach must be tinted to a transmittance value 
(light transmission from inside to outside) of 45% or less through the use of tinted glass or window film. 

( o) The permit has been issued to a specified property owner and is not valid for any other person unless 
formally transferred. An applicant requesting transfer of the permit shall sign two copies of the permit transfer 
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agreement form, agreeing to comply with all terms and conditions of the permit, and return both copies to the Department. The transfer request shall be provided on the form entitled "Permit Transfer Agreement" - DEP Form 73-103 (Revised 1/04), which is hereby adopted and incorporated by reference. No work shall proceed under the permit until the new owner has received a copy of the transfer agreement approved by the Department. A copy .of the fransfer agreement shall be displayed on the construction site along with the p.ennit. An expired permit shall not be transferred. . . 
(p) The permittee shall immediately inform the Department of any change of mailing address of the permittee and any authorized agent until all requirements of the permit are met. . ( q) For permits involving major structures or activities; the permittee shall submit to the Department periodic progress reports ori a monthly ba~;is beginning at the start of construction and continuing until all work has been completed. If a permit involves either new armoring or major reconstruction of existing armoring, the reports shall be certified by an engineer licensed in the State of Florida. The pemu .. · ·ttee or engineer, as appropria. te, shall certify that as of the date of each report all construction has been performed in compliance with the plans and project description approved as a part of the permit and with all conditions of the permit, or sluill specify any deviation from the plans, project description~ or conditions of the permit. The_ report shall also state the percent of completion of the project .and each major individual component. The . reports shall be provided. to the Department using the form entitled "Periodic Progress Report" -:- DEP Form 73-:-111 (R(?vised 6/04), which is hereby:adopted and incorporated by reference .. Permits for minor structures or activities do not require submittal of periodic reports unless required by special permit condition .. 

(i) For permits involving habitable major structures, all construction on the permitted structure shall stop when the foundation pilings have been installed. At that time the foundation location form shall be submitted to and accepted by the.Department prior to proceeding with further vertical construction above the foundation. The form shall be signed by a pro':fessional surveyor, licensed pursuant to· Chapter .472, F .S., and shall be based upon such surveys performed in accordance with. Chapter 472, F.S., as are necessary to determine the actual configuration and dimensioned relationship of the installed pilings to the control line. The information shaUbe provided to the Department using the forin entitled "Foundation Location Certification'' - DEP Form 73-114B . (Revised 9/05), which is hereby adopted and incorporated by reference; Phasing of foundation certifications is acceptable. The Department shall notify the permittee of approval or rejection of the form within seven (7) working days after staff receipt of the fonn. All survey infomiation upon which the fonn is based shall be made available to the Department upon request. Permits for repairs or additions to existing structures with nonconforming foundations are exempt from this condition. · (s) For permits involving major structures, the permittee shall provide the Department with a report by an engineer or architect licensed in the State of Florida within thirty (30) days following completion of the work. The report shall 'state that all locations specified by the permit have been verified and that other construction and activities authorized by the permit have J,een performed in compliance with the plans and project.description approved as a part of the permit and all conditions of the permit; . or shall describe any deviations from the approved plans, project description, or permit conditions, and any work not performed. Such report shall not relieve the permittee of the provisions of paragraph 62B-33.0155(1)(a), F.A.C. If none of the permitted work is performed, the perm.ittee shall inform the Department in writing no later than 30 days following expiration of the permit. The report shall be provided on the form entitled "Final Certification" DEP Form 73-.115B (Revised 9/05), which is hereby adopted and incorporated by reference. . 
(2) The permittee shall not commence any excavation, construction, or other physical activity on or encroaching on the sovereignty land of Florida seaward of the mean high water line or, if established, the erosion control line until the pennittee has received :from the Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement Trust Fund the required lease, license, easement, or other form of consent authorizing the proposed use. 

(3) The pennittee shall obtain any applicable licenses or permits required by Federal, state, county, or . municipal law. 
(4) This permit does not authorize trespass onto other property . . 
(5) In the event of a conflict between a general permit condition and a special permit condition, the special 



PERMITTEE: Brian G. and Luz M. Matlin 
PERMIT NUMBER: CH-625 
PAGE6 

permit condition shall prevail. 
(6) Copies of any forms referenced above can be obtained by writing to the Department of Environmental 

Protection, 2600 Blair Stone Road, MS 3522, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400, or by telephoning (850)245-
8336. 

Approved plans are incorporated into this permit by reference. 

Executed in Tallahassee, Florida. 
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARlMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

Tony D. McNeal, P.E., Administrator 
Coastal Construction Control Line Program 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned duly designated deputy clerk hereby certifies that this permit and all copies were sent on the 
filing date below to the following listed persons: 

Owner: Brian and Lutz Matlin: brianandluz@yahoo.com 
Agent: Kreg Maheu: kmaheu@dmkassoc.com 
Charlotte County Planning and Zoning: William.byle@charlottecountyfl.gov 
Field Inspector: Jennifer Cowart 

FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT 
FILED, on this date, pursuant to Section 120.52, F. S., with the designated Department Clerk, receipt of which 
is hereby acknowledged. 

Clerk 

NOTICE OF RIGHTS 

05/11/2017 
Date 

This action is final and effective on the date filed with the Clerk of the Department unless a petition for an 
administrative hearing is timely filed under sections 120.569 and 120.57, Florida Statutes, before the deadline 
for filing a petition. On the filing of a timely and sufficient petition, this action will not be final and effective 
until further order of the Department Because the administrative hearing process is designed to formulate final 
agency action, the hearing process may result in a modification of the agency action or even denial of the 
application. 
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Petition for Administrative Hearing 
A person whose substantial interests are affected by the Department's action may petition for an administrative proceeding (hearing) under sections 120.5 69 and 120.57, Florida Statutes. Pursuant to rule 28-I 06.201, Florida 
Administrative Code, a petition for an administrative hearing must contain the following information: 

· (a) The naµie and address of each agency affected and each agency's file or identification number, ifkn<>wn; · · . . . . . · . · . 
(b) The naine, address; any e-mail address, any facsimile number, and telephone number of the petitioner, if the petitioner is not represented by an attorney or a qualified representative; the name, address, and telephone number of the petitioner's representative, if any, which shall be the address for service purposes during 

the course of the proceeding; and an explanation of how the petitioner's substantial interests will be affected by the agency determination; · · 
( c) · A statement of when and how the petitioner received notice of the agency decision; 
( d) A statement of all disputed issues qf material fact. If there· are none, the petition must so indicate; 
(e) A concise statement of the ultimate facts alleged, including the specific facts that the petitioner 

contencls warrant reversal or modification of the agency's proposed action; . 
(f) A statement of the specific rules or statutes the petitioner contends require reversal or 

modification of the agency's proposed action, including an explanation of how the alleged facts relate to the specific rules or statutes; and 
(g) · A statement of the relief sought by the petitioner, stating precisely the actiori petitioner wishes 

the agency to take with respect to the agency's proposed action. 

The petition inust be _filed (received by the Clerk) in the Office of General Counsel of the Department at 3900 
Commonwealth Boulevard, MailStation, 35, Tall~see, Florida 32399-3000. Also, a copy of the petition shall 
be mailed to the applicant at the address indicated above at the time of filing. 

Time Period for Filing a Petition 
In accordance with rule 62-110;106(3), Florida Administrative Code, petitions for an administrative hearing by 
the applicant must be filed within 21 days of receipt of this written notiGe. Petitions filed by any persons_ other 
than the applicant, and other than those entitled to written notice under section 120.60(3), Florida Statutes, must be filed within 21 days of publlcation of the notice or within 21 days· of receipt of the written notice, whichever occurs first. Under section 120.60(3), Florida Statutes, however, any person who~ asked the Department for 
notice of agency action may file a petition within 21 days of receipt of such notice, regardless of the date of 
publication. The failure to file ~ petition within the appropriate tim~ period shall constitute a waiver of that person's right to request an administrative determination (hearing) under ·sections 120.569 and 120.57, Florida Statutes, or to intervene in this proceeding and_participate as a party to it. Any subsequent intervention {in a 
proceeding initiated by another party) will be only at the discretion of the presiding officer upon the filing of a motion m coinpliance with rule 28-106.205, Florida Administrative Code. 

Extension of Time · . 
Under rule 62-110.106( 4), Florida Administrative Code,_ a person whose substantial_ interests are affected by the 
Department's action may also request an extension of time to file a petition for an administrative hearing. The Department may, for good cause shown, grant the request for an extension of time. Requests for extension of time must be filed with the Office of General Counsel of the Department at 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard, 
Mail Station 35, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000, before the applicable deadline for filing a petition for an 
administrative hearing. A timely request for extension of time shall toll the running of the time period for filing 
a petition until the request is acted upon. 

Mediation 
Mediation is not available in this proceeding. 
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Judicial Review 
Once this decision becomes final, any party to this a~tion has the right to seek judicial review pursuant to section 
120.68, Florida Statutes, by filing a Notice of Appeal pursuant to rules 9.110 and 9.190, Florida Rules of 
Appellate Procedure, with the Clerk of the Department in the Office of General Counsel, 3900 Commonwealth 
Boulevard, M.S. 35, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000; and by filing a copy of the Notice of Appeal accompanied 
by the applicable filing fees with the appropriate District Court of Appeal. The Notice of Appeal must be filed 
within 30 days froin the date this action is fil~d with the Clerk of the Department. 

Newspapei' Publication . 
The Agency will not publish or require the person requesting a permit to publish in a newspaper a notice of 
receipt of the permit application or notice of Agency action granting or denying the permit. 

Persons receiving a permit are advised that interested parties who become aware of Agency action approving or 
denying the permit, or who observe work on the project within certain time frames without any prior notice, 
may have rights to petition for an administrative hearing under Chapter 120, F.S. For this reason, it niay be in 
the best interest of the person proposing the activity to publish, at its expense, a one-time "Notice of Permit 
Issuance'.' in a newspaper of general circulation in the county where the activity is located meeting the 
requirements of Chapter 50, F .S. Agency staff can provide persons with the information for such a notice upon 
request Persons who are substantially affected by the proposed action may petition for an administrative 
hearing within the time frames specified in the notice and Chapter 120, F.S. 



SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 
A SEPTIC DRAIN FlELD EASEMENT BEJNG OVER UNDER AND ACROSS A PORTION OF PARCEL 2. AS DESCRIBED IN OFFlCIAL RECORDS BOOK 3574, PAGES 1174 THROUGH 1176, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF CHARLOTTE COUNTY FLORIDA. SAID EASEMENT BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 
COMMENCE AT THE NORTI-fEAST CORNER OF SAID PARCEL 2, THENCE SOUTH 28 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 11 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID PARCEL 2, A DISTANCE OF' 22.51 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING Of THIS DESCRIPTION; TI-fENCE CONTINUE SOUTI-f 28 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 11 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID EAST LINE A DISTANCE OF 46.41 FEET; THENCE SOUTI-f 61 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 9.31 FEET; THENCE NORTH 26 DEGREES 54 MINUTES 02 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 46.42 FEET; THENCE NORTH 61 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 46 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 8.29 FEET TO TI-fE POINT OF BEGINNING: SAID EASEMENT CONTAINING 408.2 SQUARE FEET MORE OR LESS. 

SURVEYOR'S NOTA·noNS: 
1. THIS SKETCH DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY SURVEY AND IS ONLY INTENDED TO DEPICT THE DESCRIPTION HEREON. 

2. BEARINGS ARE BASED ON DEED DATA BEARING REFERENCED TO THE EAST LINE OF PARCEL 2, BEING SOUTH 28 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 11 SECONDS \\£ST. 

3. ALL DISTANCES ARE EXPRESSED IN U.S. STANDARD FEET AND DECIMALS THEREOF. 
4. _ THIS SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION CONTAINS TWO (2) SHEETS AND IS INTENDED TO BE USED IN ITS ENTIRETY. 
5. NOT VALID WllHOUT THE SIGNAlURE AND lHE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA SURVEYOR AND MAPPER. 

PREPARED FOR THr EXCLUSIVE US::: OF: ROBERT AND CA TI-fERINE HARVIE: 
MORGAN STANLEY: 
MILLER, CROSBY & MILLER, P.A.: 
OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY. 

LEGEND: 
Approx.=Approxlmote 
(C)=Calculated data 
C.=Chord Length 
C.B.=Chord Bearing 
0.0. T.=Oepartment of Transportation 
Oroin.=Droinage 
Es'mt=Easement 
LB.=Land Surveying Business 
O.R.=Offrciol Records 
(P)=Plat data 

P.B.=Plat Book 
PG=Page 
P.1.D.=Parcel Identification 
P.O.B.=Point of Beginning 
P.O.C.=Point of Commencement 
P.O.T.=Point of Terminus 
R/W=Right-of-Woy 
S.F.=Square Feet 
Util.=Utility 
't.=Centerline 
lt.=Property Line (F)=Reld data 

P.T.=Point of Tangency 
P.C.=Point of Curve 

P.R.C.=Point of Reverse Curve 
P.C.C.=Point of Compound Curve 

NOTE: "Not valid without 
the signature and the original 
rafsed seal of o Florido licensed 
surveyor and mapper". SHEET 1 OF 2 

DATE: ___ 1 o_/ _J_o/_1_3 ___ _ 

BY: _________ _ 
WARREN (BARRY) McLEOD 
Professional Surveyor and Mapper 
Florida Licensed $urveyor No. 4855 
Land Surveying Business No. 3943 ~g! f .~;~~~!~:;:~r~~~7~:. !~- ~>;;;;~r!"'~;;;o!!"i::-.,:."!!!~ '!!!c~:'!!!!~-;oo: __ -__ -___ -_-_,_rs. .......... , .....-~~ ....... ...-------=-----=---,._ .... , . .,,.,__,.~c:.,·.;;..·· ..... .... , ;.;..· -._...t,..,.l_,·t..:.;.·'~{.;.-.,, ...... ... · ....... ~.:.: _,,,_-•..,_A.~. ~1.r~!~.mt..._._. ____ . 



SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION: 

TRACT 15 
GASPARILLA ESTA lES 

(PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE 94) 
PARCEL 10. 422027201004 

OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 2817, PAGE 1161 

.,,, .,,, 
P.O.C. __.,,,----\ 

/ 

PARCEL 2 .,, " \_ NORTHEAST CORNER OF lHOSE / PLA TTEO LOT LINE LANDS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL \. .,,, .,, 
RECORDS BOOK 3574, PAGES~ 1174 'THROUGH 1176 I.I' .,, . -~ 

/_, ~>o . .,, \ . ..,. ;,. .,, ':?.:..>'. PO B 

t" = 20' 
fi?iA . _;id 

10 . 0 20 

/ \,.1/· .. .. 
~ / \ PARCEL ID • 

- / .,/ N.61"45'46.E. 8.29' ", •. ~\ PARCEL 1 
.,,, It 422027201006 

_,/ \ ' "' 
/ 

PARCR 2 \~ '~~. /, PORTION Of TRACT 16 1ii-:\ \ ~ .,, / GASPARILLA ESTAlES ~~ \ ~ /.,,, (PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE 94) ~\ · \·~- EAST LINE .,,..,,. PARCEL ID. 422027201004 ~ .,. •• ~ OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 2817, PAGE 1161 ~ \ "~ PARCEL 2 / l": \ \. .,,. ,,. ~- \ \ .,,,/ 
\'+. A ,.-iv,,. 

.... ~ ~s.s1•45'45"w. 9.31' 
/ 

' / PARCEL 3 'v.,,,.. PARCEL ID. 422027201007 ,, OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 3574, / 
PAGES 1174 JHROUGH 1176 .,,. 

.,,. 
/ ,,. 

/ .,,, 

/ ,.. 

.,,. .,,, 

.,,. 
/ 

/ 
.,, ,. 

.,,. .,, 
/ 

1 f o~~s IS NOT A BOUNDARY SURVE~ ,,,!~2 : .. ~~.~ ___ . 

1

2. THIS SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION ~":.i!-: ,~.,-.. ~~ :.:,;.,: ,, ·,: ·: :<·.:.t;:· .. ·r.. ~:~A~-~--~o~c~~A:~-:-:'!:!&~e~--·---.---- --~ CONTAINS TWO (2) SHEETS AND IS f/Lf~ · '{t·,,.:,.t;_f .':,_-.;.,...{t ~-·-.,,~•- DATE: 1
0/30/1

3 
JOB No. 13-0183 INlENOED TO BE USED IN ITS ~ ~.-.-,.,,. ··.~'.:,.,~·::··<'·r~,, -33iS ... ACC~~..D SCALE: 1•-20• OWN. 10M CK'D WAM ; ~ ·.~· ,Y~ t- ·k'. ENGLEWOOD, FL :.!224 ENTIRETY. I Lil .. ~ W' ~ _~// :. T~~1) '675-a~3 UPDATES & REV. DATE OWN. BY: . , M -~ B 1~·~v~ ·: ·! ,FAl(: (9'i1147$,1.!i31 :>.• !· T-1~ -a;sr.-,-,..,._..;d,r.Jr.:Oa _ Fi 



• FPL 

February 23, 20_18 

Brian Matlin 
P.O. Box89 
Placida, F:, 33946 

Florida Power & Light Company, 2245 Murphy Ct., North Port, FL 34289 
941-423-4838 

Re: Easement Encroachment 
9876 Little Gasparilla Island 

Mr. Matlin: 

Thank you for contacting FPL about the encroachment of 1 O' FPL easement on 9876 
& 9880 Little Gasparilla Island In the platted utility easement at the referenced 
location. FPL has no objection to this trenching through the easement, however FPL 
does not agree to the future encroachment of any other structures into the 
easement. 

If I can be of any further assistance, please contact me at 941-423-4838. 

Sincerely, 

Jane Wolford 
Technical Specialist I 

A NEXTera ENERGY Company 



···1.· 

·" 

.• , 

Page 1 of 1 

r--------------------------------------------·------hep•red by: W. E. ltaDkilU 

' -~ ·. EASEMENT fi ~ 1<-au2t$toc• .. >-·•,ao Da\e '9/) 19_!!. ~- • ER No. --=2..a46...:.1_-.;.7_-.::;5.;.7,:::0~--1X.1:H:1.Jl1.;$1...1!i.ct~l'a;o.TL1RUMENT WAS PREP~!"l'~.D BV V Pole No. 'P:bOBID4 POWEff -'llr LIGHT COMPANY, Sec-!I___ Twp.£_ Rae • .!Q...__ ~.o. eox 1no 
VENIC:E, Fl-ORICA ~~ OR 841 PG JS'f 

The 11nclcnip,ed. owner (•) ofthe ...-mi- ck~"hl:d be!Qw, llu:oQlidcl'allioc, of the ~ymmt of SI ,00 and o!Mr 1ood and valuable: GOnSider.ation. the adoq11aoy and ·1-ec'elp't orwb lch is lui:rcby acknowlcifled,ll'ant an<I 1ivc: 10 Florida Power & Ugh1 Corr.-y. i ts licon-. a1tnts, succcssocs, and ·asa1p. an eucmefft fotfloti' for die coosvucti<>n, operation and maintenance of ove.~d aJ>d -.ndergrpund electriC' utility faeiiitieS' (inclllaln1 whes. polft. Ill>"•• c.ablcs, conduits and appur­tenant equipment) to be Installed from llme to 11,ne; .,.,th the ritht to reconstruct_, irnprove, ·add t o, enlarse •. chan&e the voltag,r. as -u as. the si%e. or and remow IUCh facilities or any of·them, oa the p.-openy clincribed as foOows: 
An •••eme11t o -f th• Northerly ten (10) fee.I: of a part:. '9f Tract 16, Caspar:1.11.a Estates Subdl.vi•:1.ou. •• recorded in Plat Book 2 0 Page 940 Pu,blic .Jlecot:ds of Charlotte Cou,nty, Florl.da b e ing D10re>part:lcul•rly deacr:lbed aa follows: 

Parce l lll'o.2 
C:0-enc:lns at a po:Liat where the Nortbe~at 1:Lna of Traci: 16 int.ersecta t:he N.H.W.L. on the shore lire of Li.tt:le Gasparilla Sound. lbence S 01° 49• 49" & along ••id North 1:lae Tract. l6. 107 feet _,re or lea s t:o a stapdard aarker now aet and the Po:lat of kg:lnn:Log. n.ence S 28° 1.0' 1.1" E fro• the l'oio.t: of kg:lDD:lag 73.0 feet to a :~D~ ::.ia~;:;l:::l:ft:~h:h!°:!!t~i~..:f-r::~t~~:b6~~~e::.:~ ;:;:::.1:,2;~e~~ ~l~l:, 49• 30.0 f .eet• thence s 61° 49' 49" V to a point:. on t:he M.H.V. L. 011 t:he shor .. 1:lae of the Gulf of Mexico, 175 feet -t-/-. thence :ln a Northwesterly direction -andertag along aald M.;H.W.L. 45 fee,t -t-/- co a point of :lateraect:Lon .. 1th the lbrth line of Tract 16. passing throu~ the Jib.int of Begir&ninC and haviaa • beariq of s 6·1° 49' 49'!' w. thence 'N -61° 49' 49" E from said point 244, 4 feet -,re or le•• to 1:ha Point of Begt;~:lag. 

'\o.,nt,er;,,ith the ript to _permit any other pcnoc,, firm or coq,oratiod 10 1t.t.adt 'Miff'° any f10li1ies IJ,o:reunda and 1-y ceblc andconduh·wtthin the easement and to·opcrati< tM same for COO!'l'.ll~lions p~ with _lhe ~t.ofinfrea. ~ and i<p,,as 10 lai!l .prcmiaes al ,ill time$. to dear UIC lancJ and keep ii dearcll of all t,ws. undorp.....u, or iido<r ._,.~,.., C"' .,..thln ~t,-mc,it'an:a. 10 lri'fl!.-.,d ~ ~d '-91....,,.ncd aJl,d cat all dead. -rak.-~iqo, da .... ~ .t~ ot-iunlls. !' .;:"': ou(lide o( cheq• rnent .,.. . ..-fuch ft\irtinierfett IOlillt 01 fan upon lhe-iinn .,...,..,.,,.. . ..,. ...........,.;.l,iocnor ix-ii7nin•~ . -~ mlssion or discriboltlon, and: fun her pan la. r .. th~ (alJest ex.tent t.hc undcn,1..,.4 '- the ....- ,lo pnt~ Ir••~~ ~ht-i1)l,u ~ : !:: here.mabQve ~"J111eci an the bat!A he~oforc dncri~ owr.·aklnt, ua4er -• ~- tloc rOIMk. IUftts ex., liip.~ys ...._,Of'·.":. th-,p •id property. · · . · , \ '• ··'! ·"'Q ~- '; · 

IN Wll'.N!;SS WHEREOF. ~ un4c!Jiped ha~ aud totaled th• . : ~ ·.: :.• · ~ ;;- ~-aa-mcnc on -k,JIA9bcr: f. , t9..El_. · ·. · . · · ·····':·-~ c: . . . . . . 

~~ ·:>~:::: 
------..... ----· - .. - '-----<St-.ALJ 

s;,ned. oealed ~nd lkli~l't'd . :~the~nccoi: ·~· /7 · ~ · 
- A..(Ul~.-L.(c . . . 

~ ~ ', I --,---,---
/' (: 1' . .• --\(- --· •, .(',M ;---~- -· '. -c; ,~ 
~_. ~-•. ·~--t .. . ________________ (!il\AU 

STATE OF FLORIDA ANO COUNTY OF _________ _ 

STATEOFFLORIDAANDCOUNTYOF {j)?tl?, 
The fo.taolng in11rument was acknowlcd,-,d before aae ibis 

by ----- -----~ ....,;,·..:~:..··-·t._· _ _ __ _ 

----~_,,_ .,,,,,,,. 

.. 

https ://or .co.charlotte.fl. us/ /Recording/ /Document/GetDocumentForPrintPNG/?request= ... 11/30/2017 



BRIAN MATLIN 

9876 LITTLE GASPARILLA ISLAND 

LOCATION MAP 

1,,.::· ,Zl ! C"tfl 1 l.l l :i J, (i !-i ' I\VJ,~ 
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ON.srIE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPUCATION/SUBMI'ITALAUTHORJZATION 
FORM 

Q,IBNIINFORMATION 
ORDERID BY:_Krq ___ M_ah_c_u _____________ _ D Buildcc Owner 15 Auth. Rep. 

GENERALCONTRACl'OR'S NAME: ______________________ _ 

PROPERTY OWNER'S FUU NAMf: (/\S ON m:ED): Brian aud l..117. Madin --------------------OWNF.R'S ADDRESS: 9876 and 9880 Little Gnsparilla Island, Pfacida 33946 

LEGAL Df.5CRIPTION 
LOT: __ _._16.,.B._.ao ... d.._J.,.6,..n __ BLQCI<· SUBDIVISION: C.'!Sp;ui)ln F.&tntes 

STREET ADDRESS: 9876 awl 9880 l.jtllc Ga,,parilla Jsl;md 

DMXASSOCIAn:s,JNC UStONLY 
Date ReoeiYcd _____ _ 

ob No, 15-0289 

PHONE: 941-412-1S!93 

PHONE: _____ _ 

PHONE: 886-649-1805 

SECTlON: ___,27 ____ _ TOWNSHil': __ _..42 __ __..s RANGE_20..,._ __ ___.k~; COUNTY: CHARLCYI'J:t: 

SITE PLAN SPECIFIC:S 
SETBACKS: FRONT ,..21.,.,3'-' __ _ BACK _.5:.:25.._' __ R. SIDE 7l!.2' L. SIDI;: Hl,3' 

WATERLINE: R. FRONT ___ _ L FRONT ___ R. SIDE ___ L SIDE ___ BACK 

SIDEWALK: DYES IJNO 

SUBMI'IT.AL C!IBCP .TS'.[ 

/\. BUIIDING Pl.ANS: 

B. SURVEY: · 

l1i SlJBMn'I'ED 

ill SUBMrITF..O 

0 TO BE DF.llVF.RED BY 

00RDERED 

BACK 

FRONT 
ROADWAY 

C. AUTHORIZED AGENT: 0 OWNER 0 CONTRACI'OR ill DMK ASSOCIATF.S, INC, (Complete 'Ownets Authoritalion lo Act as Ag,:sit' below) 
~ DMK will submil 10 Hcaldi Dcpi. only if aulbotized as Agent, 

D. PROOF OF OWNERSHIP iliDEED D SUBMITI'ED 
0 TAX CE1fl1FICJ\'"!10N 0 TO BE DELIVfJU:O »Y 

OWNER'S AUIHORlZATION 'IQ ACT AS AGENT 

Pursuant to Section64E-6.O04(2), I hereby certify that I am Owner of the land as described in the attached deed ancVor tax certificate, and I therefoi-c authorize DMK Associates, Inc., Engineers and Surveyors, to act in my behalf in all aspects of the preparation and submittal of an 
application for an on-site sewage lrcatmenl and disposal system. 

PRINTED/IYPED NAME _B..,n..,·an.....,.a..,n.._d..,,I.,.,u.,.z.,.M..,a..,tl..,in,..___ _________________________ _ 

SIGNATURE 6~- ~-~ - ; ----~----- DATE L,,a.. I 1 

/ 

E\Documents\Scptic Fom1s\owncr au~1.wpd 



DECLARATION OF RESTRI( 'i IO.\ 'Sll, T/UTY EASEME1\ 7 
ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

The undersigned Brian G. and Luz M. Matlin as owner(s) of the following described real property located in Charlotte County, Florida, for the sum of $10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to qualify for issuance by the Florida Department of Health(FDOH/CCHD) of an Onsite Sewage Treatment and Disposal System (OSTDS) construction permit, hereby agrees to the following restrictions against the property described as: 

GASPARILLA ESTATES BEG NE COR TRACT 16 TH SW 107.14 FT POB CONT SW 233 FT SE 45 FT 
NE 170 FT SE 30 FT NE 48.3 FT MN 73 FT TO POB AKA P-1 301/479 349/274 798/1825 916/910 
1138/2038 3574/1174 E3824/799 4020/979 

GASPARILLA ESTATES S 60 FT OF W 173 FT OF N 103 FT TRACT 16 & S 30 FT OF E 162 FT OF N 
103 FT TRACT 16 BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESC IN 349/274 AKA P1-1 360/297 468/782 1039-
1580 1138/2040 3574/1174 E3824/799 4020/979 

A. The above-described property r.hall contain the following restrictions, which are referred to as "Utility Easemenr pursuant to Florida Administrative Code c·F AC.") Section 64E-6.004(7)(a}: 

1. Tract 16 Parcels P-1 and P-1-1, House constructed on multiple lots with one septic system. Alt lots must be sold as a single unit and cannot be subdivided for any real estate transaction. 

2. This Declaration of Restrictions/Utility Easement shalf be deemed a covenant running with the land and shall be binding upon the undersigned, their lessees, successors and assigns, until sanitary sewers are made available to and accessed by the property, at which time the restriction shall be terminated and released. 

3. The OSTDS shall be maintained and operated pursuant to the more stringent of the laws, rutes and regulations of Section 381.0065, Florida Statutes ("F.S."); Chapter 64E-6, F.A.C.; Code Chapter 3-8~250 - 3-8·263 as amended. 

B. This Declaration of Restrictions/Utility Easement shall be recorded In the public property records of Charlotte County, Florida and a certified copy provided to the FDOH/CCHD. 

BY: 

STATE OF FLORIDA ) 
) . 

COUNTY OF ettARi::O:rTG} tr\,Q.rn, l)® . 

DMKASSOCIATES 
421 COMMERJCAL CT SUITE C 
VENICE, FL 34292 

- ..A.11111~ day of C\:;\c\-,Q.'( t 20 )!::\- • 

CHARLOTTE COUtJTY CLeU< OF CIRCUIT COURT 
OR BOOK 4200 P>G: I~ PAf3f.: f Of 1 
INSTR 12562224 Doc TYf:e: RES 
~ 11/1/ID17at 10:53AM 
Rec. Fee: RECORDING S10.00 
Casner 8/. SAAAHR 
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7"-6" 2ND FLOOR LIVABLE AREA: 2,020 SF 
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3RD FLOOR LIVABLE AREA : 1,870 SF 
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Septic Plar. Ap,•·.,w~:-1'.Jy Florida 

Departmen~ -~ -harlotte County 
Inspector 

Date 3\\S \\<2, 

J7ID1111 IIIIIIM[X]D<_11 m111mmm111 

.. -•- !;I U - II -- - .. - - .. 

;: I )ii= tti$' -:.· ··:. 1. 
. . ::::= I . · ,-- ·. .-- ill . Ir==: 

,- - i r7.-:. 
~ ... - · ·: 

lj 

t-1 : ·1 l · :·L .. 1 r ' ·I I j· ·· · .• 

·- ..._ 
~ .· ~J----'-' I. IH 

I I · - I :i·.<11 ·:: .·111·, .. _ 
I ,-....:c;._ 

,.....,..:.. ...... 
p--

. . 

·: .· _,-__ 

;#'J ..... . .. 

:- . ' . --~ . 

fl 
LJ .. 

sourn ELEVATION-REAR 

. :,:,11111111111,111 m:1111111 i111 

. -~-.. 

. . i 
,-

;_ i, ':I;. l_;J : ; ,,,,., ill 

>--'-

~ 
,-

Ta'Ol'IIOOF 
-IW'NAVD .•. ~ .. f .. ;:~--- l 

•. ·, ... :·, .' I· . . . . . ' .. , IIOOl'BEARINO 

~- ~ - ..... 
1---. .J LLLfl H_, __ __,:=:: 

- LL-L - r--- -, . 

'-------4 .......,___._ .-1. f ·r J J . L. 

~ ,I u··1 .. LI 
.I I 

. . =~ . _.-.. , . 
···-· .. \-

. I .:· 
}., 11_1,uu_1~~11 

r--
. ~ . . 

nn 
;:-::-. 

-:-_ -. ,.· 

L I · 
I I 

··i: I .. • •· .;;1 l" 

:·-: 

EAST ELEVATION - FRONT 

-K2.J36'NA. VD 
+c3.~66'>lGVD 

. lSTFLOOll.El.EV 

~.Jr,NOVD ~ 
BOT.OPSI.~N 
+ .............. .. 
·HUO'NGVD 

v!~~-
+W'NGVD ,- ·- . 

" 

µ:i 
u ! ., ~ ffi 

Uo ffi~ 5 
8~ ~ 

' 
r/.l~ ~ = ~s 

j I ~~ ~ ~ 
"' 

~~ 
~ 
l' ~ I 

. ~ 
-~ 

g: 

• 

• 

z ~ 
q 

Cl <>l !1 
~-

I- ii~ 00 u 

i:i:I ~ 1!l 4; 
0 I- i i~ 

2 i · - !t "' 
~ ::i: j ~ ... 

<~ 

~ u je 
;;ji 

> ,:,,: l!: .. < 
0 Jg 

< 
.. ,. 

~ ~~ 
Cl) i 

e . 

,._ , ....... .,, 
16011 

7, 21. 111 r--r' 
I 

SHl!EJ: f 

6 of 7 -
florid&UoemeNa. 

AR.0011128 

GIIAI)6 



~; .. : _. ·. •. 

Septic Plan Appr'l"'.!'l ">v i;"Jorida 

Departmen of Healt. in Charlotte County 

Inspector~ IIWL~~~All,·m· ,u_ ____ _ 

Date 3\\S~\~ _\ ___ _ 

. . ,· ': .o':'-/ -'{ . 
•t ·. -. 

•· . '.~-

, .• m111111111111 .· . 
. 1111111111111111 .• 

~-~""~'. ~~~< -~~... ~-! - ~r:,,-~-

:. . b:,,l!,,11~ .· _ i ... . :: .: . :,.,,~~ ' . . . . . 

1 ..... :.,,. • I· C: · . ·. · . . • 1 . 

I I 

llt===:=:JUW.. 

. . , . 
· ' ... 

I IIIIIIHIIIII 

18 • .. . 

-
;:1'- ·ll'"'l ;• i. ! ,:. 

~ T I . ~ -tn I 
I I 

--
. ... 

.- .. ·. 
. ··.-· . 

.. : .. 

. :, ·. _: · -· ... 

i .!la!- • -~ 

-

.: . . ·;-. 
. .. · 

. •. _ .:_.· ... • · .. • _,.··: __ ·_. ·_:. :- ; ~ __ :_ .. ··,·. :·_ .. _- . -:_. . >-··.-: ·-: · .. , 'f. 
-: ·:. ; ~ .·: : :_. ' 

C ; :-: : . ' • :_ ~, • ' • · , .. ' • 

NORTH ELEVATION- SIDE 
.. I IITTrl .111111 -~ · 

. '. -11111111 'IIIIIK : : 

. : :; .:. : ~~~~"'-._'flt<>- . 
· . ' . ~""' -: . · . . .. _. ·: 

. .. ' . ~iii' .. : :· .: · . . . :. ·.. . . .: · 
~ . .. 

: :.: _:• 

- f--:-i i , .. , ·· :.ii= 
~ -. I I . ::C::::: 

. '- Ii 1'"ll1TI ;1' '";!1' ' ! : IT! I t . ;1 ·1,11 ·,·,1.i ' 1ih: i, : , ' 

_. ,! · •jl.,i,l·' !:'. ! ' ·,.;l,l J 'i ' j: jp , .' '{ ·.t 'T'P• Ir 
, .i j ) , I ' • • l • -· • I ! f fl_, , , ! I~ • j • • , i I C, ' I : I f; • ,_ ' 

1111111111 m 
: ·I·· 1,: ,I : 1 ·:· t 

:::r .... , ... 1 ,_4 , , ..• •• 

·,, ... 
--

:, ~--

. ... ~-
. . . · " .·1; 1,_: . _. 

CJ
.,_ .. ·. 
·-:···· ... ·,:. 

. ;:. ··:·_: 
-_.'.'.' .:·. ---.. ~ 

. . _.. . 
-· . ./ .. . ::: ·._: . 

-·· . 

~ : ~=h ,, ·'.:LJ=: 
- ._..,~.Jn I 1: i-JsL:. 

=- -

-·· . ... . ' • ',, 

. . . : _:_.-

·: - :-

: . ·. - ; _ :- . . ~ ·-

· . . ': ' 

I • • • • 

.... 

: .. ·· ·. 

SOUTH -ELEVATION~ SIDE 

-.. .. , -:: ·.·. 

' -- -

~ 
~~ 
U9 I 

t 
2 !! 

00 ~ f ~o 
E--t 3 

Ii f -~ 

I 
~ 

-- ~ i 

I 

- , ....... 
16021 

..... 1- .. 
7 ,11.16 

SHEET: 

7 ot 7 -FloridaLiuAoe No. 
AllOOlltll 

j 

I 

I 

1 




